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THE RENEWABLE ENERGY STANDARD
RULES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACC
DECISION NO. 74365.

NOTICE OF FILING RUCO’S SUGGESTED LANGUAGE TO REST RULES

To enable future policies that facilitate renewable energy credit (REC) transfer in a
timely and market oriented manner, RUCO suggests the following language be added to the
REST rules:

“Affected utilities, upon approval of the Commission, may be
authorized to use non-DG RECs (bundled or unbundled) to
satisfy compliance of the DG carve-out. However, the amount
of non-DG RECs applied to the carve-out cannot exceed the
number of RECs and/or kWhs produced by customers who

have not exchanged their RECs to the utility in their respective
service territory.”

As noted in RUCO’s comments filed August 1, 2014, this language will enable future
policies that allow DG adopters a choice to keep their RECs or provide them to the utility. If
the customer decides to hold on to their RECs, they will incur a small charge that will cover

the cost of procuring inexpensive unbundied RECs.
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RUCO would also note that other policy ideas were presented in RUCO’s August 1,

2014 filing as well as the April 21, 2014 filing.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 14th day of November, 2014.

AN ORIGINAL AND THIRTEEN COPIES

of the foregoing filed this 14th day
of November, 2014 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPIES of the foregoing hand delivered/
mailed this 14th day of November, 2014 to:

Maureen A. Scott

Robin R. Mitchell

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Steve Olea, Director

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Déniel W. Pozefdk
Chief Counsel

Thomas A. Loquvam

Deborah R. Scott

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
400 N. 5t Street, MS 8695

Phoenix, AZ 85004
Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com
Deb.Scott@pinnaclewest.com
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Michael W. Patten

Roshka DeWulf & Patten PLC

One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004
mpatten@rdp-law.com

Kevin Koch
612 N. 7th Ave.
Tucson, AZ 85705

Garry D. Hays

Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, PC
1702 E. Highland Ave., Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85016
ghays@lawgdh.com

C. Webb Crockett

Patrick J. Black

Fennemore Craig

2394 E. Camelback Rd, Suite 600
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429
wcerockett@fclaw.com
pblack@fclaw.com

Giancarlo Estrada
Estrada-Legal, PC

1 E. Camelback Rd, Suite 550
Phoenix, AZ 85012
gestrada@lawphx.com

Court Rich

Rose Law Group

6613 N. Scottsdale Rd, Suite 200
Scottsdale, AZ 85250
crich@roselawgroup.com

Michael Neary

Arizona Solar Energy Industries Assoc.
111 W. Renee Drive

Phoenix, AZ 85027
mneary@arizonasolarindustry.org

Timothy Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public
Interest

202 E. McDowell Rd, Suite 153
Phoenix, AZ 85004
thogan@aclpi.org

David Berry

Western Resource Advocates

P.O. Box 1064

Scottsdale, AZ 85252-1064
David.berry@westernresources.org

Christopher Thomas

Fred Breedlove Il

Squire Sanders

1 E. Washington, 27 F|

Phoenix, AZ 85004
Christopher.d.thomas@squiresanders.co
m

Fred.breediove@squiresanders.com

Scott Wakefield

Ridenour, Hienton & Lewis, PLLC
201 N. Central Ave., Suite 3300
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1052
swakefield@rhlfirm.com

Ken Baker

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

2011 S.E. 10th St.
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
Ken.baker@wal-mart.com

Karen White

U.S. Air Force Utility Law Field Support
Center

139 Barnes Drive

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403
Karen.white@tyndall.af.mil

Kerry Hattevik

NextEra Energy Resources LLC
829 Arlington Bivd

El Cerrito, CA 94530
Kerry.hattevik@nexteraenergy.com
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Kyle Smith

Office of the Judge Advocate General
U.S. Army Legal Service Agency
9275 Gunston Rd

Fort Belvior, VA 22060-5546

Kyle. j.smith124.civ@mail. mil

Douglas V. Fant

Law Offices of Douglas V. Fant

3655 W. Anthem Way, Suite A-109, PMB
411

Anthem, AZ 85086
dfantlaw@earthlink.net

Bradley Carroli

Tucson Electric Power Company
88 E. Broadway Blvd

MS HQES10

P.O. Box 711

Tucson, AZ 85702
bcarroli@tep.com

Kevin Higgins

Energy Strategies, LLC
215 S. State St., Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
khiggins@energystrat.com

Craig A. Marks

10645 N. Tatum Bivd
Suite 200-676

Phoenix, AZ 85028
Craig.marks@azbar.org

Rick Umoff

Solar Energy Industries Association
505 9t St., NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20004
RUmoff@seia.org

Maja Wessels

First Solar

350 W. Washington St.
Tempe, AZ 85281

Annie Lappe

Rick Gilliam

The Vote Solar Initiative
1200 Pearl St., Suite 200
Boulder, Co 80302
annie@votesolar.org
rick@votesolar.org

Roy Archer

Ajo Improvement Co.
P.O. Drawer 9

Ajo, AZ 85321
Roy_archer@fmi.com

Christopher Martinez
Columbus Electric Cooperative
P.O. Box 631

Deming, NM 88031
chrism@col-coop.com

LaDel Laub

Dixie-Escalante Rural Electric Assoc.
71 E. Highway 56

Beryl, UT 84714-5197
ladell@dixiepower.com

Joe King

Arizona Electric Power Coop.
P.O. Box 670

Benson, Arizona 85602
iking@ssw.coop

Carl Albrecht

Garkane Energy Cooperative
P.O. Box 465

Loa, UT 84747

Kirk Gray

Graham County Electric Cooperative
P.O. Drawer B

Pima, AZ 85543

kgray@gce.coop
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Ruel Rogers

Morenci Water and Electric Company
P.O.Box 68

Morenci, AZ 85540

Ruel RogersJr@fmi.com

Greg Bass

Noble Americas Energy Solutions
401 W. A Street, Suite 500

San Diego, CA 92101-3017
gbass@noblesolutions.com

Creden Huber

Sulphur Springs Valley Electric
Cooperative

350 N. Haskell

Willcox, AZ 85643
credenh@SSVEC.com

Caroline Gardiner

Trico Electric Cooperative
P.O. Box 930

Marana, AZ 85653-0930

John Wallace
GCSECA

2210 S. Priest Drive
Tempe, Arizona 85282
jwallace@gcseca.coop

Peggy Gillman

Mohave Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.O. Box 1045

Bullhead City, Arizona 86430
pgillman@mohaveelectric.com

Tyler Carlson

Mohave Electric Cooperative
P.O. Box 1045

Bullhead City, Arizona 86430
tcarlson@mohaveelectric.com

Charles Moore

Navopache Electric Cooperative
1878 W. White Mountain Bivd
Lakeside, Arizona 85929
cmoore@navopache.org

Gregory Bernosky

Arizona Public Service Co.
400 N. 5t St., MS 9708
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Gregory.Bernosky@aps.com

Anna Lands

Cascabel Working Group
6520 Casabel Road
Benson, Arizona 85602

Lawrence Robertson, Jr.
P.O. Box 1448

Tubac, Arizona 85646
tubaclawyer@aol.com

Edward Burgess

Kris Mayes Law Firm

1 E. Camelback Rd, Suite 550
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
eburgess@krismayeslaw.com

Karen Cathers

Trico Electric Cooperative
P.O. Box 930

Marana, Arizona 85653
kcathers@trico.coop

Steve Lunt

Duncan Valley Electric Cooperative
P.O. Box 440

Duncan, Arizona 85534
stevel@dvec.org

Dan McClendon

Garkane Energy Cooperative
P.O. Box 465

Loa, Utah 84747
dan@garkaneenergy.com
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Laura Palm Belmar

Morgan Stine

Green Earth Energy & Environmental
2370 W. SR 89A

Suite 11 PMB 430

Sedona, Arizona 86336
laura@greenearthenergyinc.com
morgan@agreenearthenergyinc.com

Patrick Serfass

Renewable Energy Markets Association
1211 Connecticut Avenue NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20036-2701
pserfass@ttcorp.com

Michael Curtis

William Sullivan

Curtis, Goodwin, Sullivan, Udall &
Schwab, PLC

501 E. Thomas Rd

Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Mcurtis401@aol.com

wsullivan@cgsuslaw.com

By %@&%A&M;
Chery! Frdulob
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